

Â

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27853/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2012 in CR No.6/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

AJAY GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAJENDRA SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vibhor Verdhan,Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Srivastava,Av.  
Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, while the Trial Court is free to proceed with the trial of the suit, it will not pass any final judgment in the matter pending further orders in this case.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER