

Listed On 26.02.2016

Court No. 11

Item No. 49

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 27853 OF 2012.  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for stay)

Ajay Gupta

...Petitioner

Versus

Raju @ Rajendra Singh Yadav

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2015, with an Office Report dated 30.01.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"No one appears for the respondent despite service.  
Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted that no one has put appearance on behalf of duly served sole respondent, till date.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Advocate  
320, New Lawyers Chambers, C.L. Daphtary Block,  
Supreme Court.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR