

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27853/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2012
in CR No. 6/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

AJAY GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAJENDRA SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the service of notice, no one has entered appearance
on behalf of the sole respondent.

However, we are inclined to give a last opportunity to the
sole respondent to enter appearance.

Post the matter for final disposal on 05.04.2016.

The Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order
to the concerned trial court forthwith for service of notice on
the sole respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.03.01
15:59:33 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master